REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (107,621,436)$   0   0   0   (77,487)   (27,257,014)   0   0   0   (27,334,501)   (80,286,935)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (107,621,436)$   0   0   0   (77,487)   (27,257,014)   0   0   0   (27,334,501)   (80,286,935)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 52,589,619,672$   15,686,830,182   36,902,789,490   422,981,609   2,318,039,716   602,229,115   40,246,039,929   (105,586,731)   40,140,453,199$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 50,437,775,599$   12,561,675,217   37,876,100,382   400,910,466   2,213,937,998   572,557,612   41,063,506,457   (2,499,214,342)   38,564,292,115$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,203,873,956)$   (765,795,874)   (1,438,078,082)   0   (992,421,324)   0   (2,430,499,406)   3,583,206,743   1,152,707,337$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 48,233,901,642$   11,795,879,343   36,438,022,299   400,910,466   1,221,516,674   572,557,612   38,633,007,052   1,083,992,400   39,716,999,452$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 48,233,901,642$   11,795,879,343   36,438,022,299   400,910,466   1,221,516,674   572,557,612   38,633,007,052   1,083,992,400   39,716,999,452$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
JUNE, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,801,367,803$   3,352,630,870   1,332,295,252   2,531,689,586   1,323,194,350   469,737,595   (108,697,284)   91,033,576   (6,051,894)   8,985,832,051   2,815,535,752$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,355,207,236$   3,183,625,357   1,287,355,585   2,461,513,517   1,302,794,237   448,722,331   (106,222,887)   87,719,377   (6,051,877)   8,659,455,640   2,695,751,596$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (488,548,553)$   0   0   0   (12,565,469)   (120,637,913)   0   0   0   (133,203,381)   (355,345,172)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (476,121,900)   120,673,095   0   0   0   (355,448,804)   355,448,804
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (259,392,856)   0   0   0   (259,156,444)   (59,919)   0   0   0   (259,216,363)   (176,493)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (429,735)   0   0   108,916   0   0   0   (320,819)   320,819
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,019,612)   0   0   511,871   0   0   0   (1,507,741)   1,507,741
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (145,375)   0   0   36,845   0   0   0   (108,529)   108,529
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (162,610)   0   0   41,213   0   0   0   (121,396)   121,396
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (36,235,781)   0   0   9,183,959   0   0   0   (27,051,822)   27,051,822
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (3,016,146,031)   (3,000,889,937)   (785,384)   (0)   (2,122,621)   36,799,558   (39,929,182)   0   0   (3,006,927,565)   (9,218,466)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (56,449,916)   0   (43,780,411)   (9,971,121)   (1,032,303)   (421,884)   (384)   0   0   (55,206,103)   (1,243,813)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (258,810,525)   (162,017,579)   (28,169,485)   (4,840,799)   (315,535)   (15,274,542)   (811,201)   0   0   (211,429,141)   (47,381,384)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (174,923,640)   0   (32,147,204)   (40,291,340)   (280,510)   (17,839,840)   (8,063,996)   0   331   (98,622,559)   (76,301,080)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   (1,570,700)   0   398,094   0   0   0   (1,172,606)   1,172,606
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (94,971,264)   0   28,819,834   (119,417,328)   0   (1,108,532)   0   0   0   (91,706,026)   (3,265,238)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   335,552   0   0   (85,046)   0   0   0   250,506   (250,506)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   3,327,855   (5,645,396)   0   0   (2,317,542)   2,317,542

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,349,242,785)$   (3,162,907,516)   (114,720,210)   (176,091,289)   (751,594,781)   15,653,731   (54,450,159)   0   331   (4,244,109,893)   (105,132,892)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,005,964,452$   20,717,841   1,172,635,376   2,285,422,228   551,199,457   464,376,062   (160,673,046)   87,719,377   (6,051,547)   4,415,345,748   2,590,618,704$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (107,621,436)$   0   0   0   (77,487)   (27,257,014)   0   0   0   (27,334,501)   (80,286,935)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,898,343,015$   20,717,841   1,172,635,376   2,285,422,228   551,121,969   437,119,049   (160,673,046)   87,719,377   (6,051,547)   4,388,011,247   2,510,331,769$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   106,458,315$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   102,474,166$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

JUNE, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(107,621,436)$   0   0   0   (77,487)   (27,257,014)   0   0   0   (27,334,501)   (80,286,935)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (107,621,436)$   0   0   0   (77,487)   (27,257,014)   0   0   0   (27,334,501)   (80,286,935)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,485,798,720$   1,415,367,079$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 167,115,178   159,747,777
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 34,075,757   33,025,153

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (107,621,436)$   0   0   0   (77,487)   (27,257,014)   0   0   0   (27,334,501)   (80,286,935)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (107,621,436)$   0   0   0   (77,487)   (27,257,014)   0   0   0   (27,334,501)   (80,286,935)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,936,791,212   $ 10,509,912,627   $ 178,029,969   $ (94,471,865)   $ 10,593,470,731   28.20% 4.42% 1.25% 4.42% 1.25% 4.42% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 667,140,963   640,987,721   10,956,332   0   651,944,053   1.74% 3.69% 0.06% 3.69% 0.06% 3.69% 0.06%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,122,979,529   17,412,522,988   297,630,316   (0)   17,710,153,304   47.14% 9.60% 4.53% 10.55% 4.97% 11.60% 5.47%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,542,814   397,097,510   6,787,544   0   403,885,053   1.07% 2.10% 0.02% 2.10% 0.02% 2.10% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,273,957,698   7,948,585,184   132,522,134   (195,528,529)   7,885,578,788   20.99% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 467,963,076   448,518,099   5,482,742   (127,756,511)   326,244,331   0.87% 7.66% 0.07% 8.25% 0.07% 8.91% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 38,866,375,293   $ 37,357,624,129   $ 631,409,036   $ (417,756,905)   $ 37,571,276,260   100.00% 5.92% 6.38% 6.88%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,032,138,014   $ 11,556,989,488   $ 474,706,755   $ (108,205,133)   $ 11,923,491,110   30.02% 4.20% 1.26% 4.20% 1.26% 4.20% 1.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT 697,578,104   669,913,517   27,776,964   -   697,690,481   1.76% 3.43% 0.06% 3.43% 0.06% 3.43% 0.06%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,294,190,577   17,568,678,658   728,459,038   -   18,297,137,696   46.07% 9.60% 4.42% 10.55% 4.86% 11.60% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 399,703,146   399,533,876   16,566,076   -   416,099,952   1.05% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,208,022,161   7,881,562,728   318,689,936   (195,528,529)   8,004,724,135   20.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 508,821,197   487,613,847   15,043,483   (124,801,252)   377,856,078   0.95% 7.47% 0.07% 8.05% 0.08% 8.68% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 40,140,453,199   $ 38,564,292,115   $ 1,581,242,252   $ (428,534,915)   $ 39,716,999,452   100.00% 5.84% 6.28% 6.77%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,104  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

JUNE, 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 697,690,481   -   697,690,481   1.76% 3.43% 0.06% 3.43% 0.06% 3.43% 0.06%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,297,137,696   -   18,297,137,696   46.07% 9.60% 4.42% 10.55% 4.86% 11.60% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 416,099,952   -   416,099,952   1.05% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,004,724,135   -   8,004,724,135   20.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 377,856,078   -   377,856,078   0.95% 7.47% 0.07% 8.05% 0.08% 8.68% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 39,716,999,452   $ -   $ 39,716,999,452   100.00% 5.84% 6.28% 6.77%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
JUNE, 2019

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,851,573,874$   2,297,001,419$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 22,982,792   0

444,926,007   (1,900,000,000)
TOTAL 3,319,482,672$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (106,458,315)

2,531,689,586
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 577,555,246$   (118,668,854)

91,033,576
5.75 (7,584,245)

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 2,787,013,167$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 4,938,289,660$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 56.44%

2,851,573,874$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (83,475,523)

444,926,007
TOTAL 3,213,024,357$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
577,555,246$

5.56 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 10,593,470,731$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 651,944,053